302
Rotary
Series
Twist-Proof
Fitting
Block and
Connector

TT
IN
G ■ Model Designation (Example)
RB 6 M6
① Number of circuits
② Joint thread size
Thread size Metric thread (mm) Taper pipe thread
Code M5 M6 01
Size M5×0.8 M6×1 Rc1/8
■ Specifi cations
Fluid medium Air
Max. operating pressure 0.9MPa
Max. vacuum -100kPa
Operating temp. range 0～60℃ (No freezing)
■ Construction of Multi-Circuit Rotary Block
Rotary Block (Nickel-plated brass)
Fixed Block (Nickel-plated brass)
Code 4 6 8
Circuits 4 circuits 6 circuits 8 circuits
Multi-Circuit Rotary Block ②
Joint thread size
①
Number of circuits
■ Applicable Tube and Related Products
Tube Fitting Standard Series………P.38
Tube Fitting Mini Series…………P.84
Minimal Fitting Series…………P.266
304
Rotary
Series
Twist-Proof
Fitting
Block and
Connector
Coupling
Color
Cap
FITTIN
G
TU
B
E
VA
LVE
CONTROLLER
MAKE-TO-ORDER
PRODUCTS
■ How to Fix Multi-Circuit Rotary Block
To set up Multi-Circuit Rotary Block, make the screw holes
on the base side. Refer to the dimension of the screw
locations on the catalog. See the following table for screw
size.
●Chart
Model code Screw size
RB 4-M5 M4
RB 4-01 M5
RB 6-M5 M5
RB 6-M6 M5
RB 8-M5 M4
RB 8-M6 M4
 Detailed Safety Instructions
Before using PISCO products, be sure to read “Safety Instructions” and “Safety Instruction
Manual” on page 23 to 27 and “Common Safety Instructions for Fittings” on page 33 to 35.
Caution
1. When installing Rotary Block on index table, make
sure to adjust each axis (concentric of tolerance: max.
0.1mm).
　 This product does not have any groove to fix the
center positioning. Use a dial gauge to fix it. Refer to
figure 1.
2. This product permits some air leakage. Do not use
it for the applications which require no leakage.